3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

PART
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2151410-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151410-2 - TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[=2151410-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL [5.16 mm [.203] F

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an

TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL

MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL UN]I

Fo30 WITH CLIP

WIRE STRIP LENGTH —

4.87-5.63 mm

-.220

INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
457 mm MAX

[.180 IN MAX]

TERM
SPEC

[ 197 [N]
INAL MTA SPEC Rev -
APPHCAHON
I _

FICATION

TERMINALS APPLIED

TE TERMINAL

MTA TERMINAL

TE TERMINAL

MTA TERMINAL

1949669 -1

17.07940/10

1949669-2

17.07901/20

1949669-3

17.07940/20 |

1949669-4

| 17 07900710 ]

WIRE LE:B CRIMP HEIGHT
T

CRIMP HEIGHT
=+ REFERENCE SETTING

SI/E mm [ INCH]
6. 00mm? 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 4. 4
5.00mm2 2.49+/-0.05 [.098+/-,002] 5.0
4. 00mm? 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 5.8
[1]

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND

STORAGE

OF APPLICATOR.

& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.

A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY.
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR

So. UNLESS SPECI
DOCUMENT, 10

35000.

ADJUSTMENT MAY BE

IN THE FIELD.

FIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
1,

ATLANTIC VERSTON TERMINATOR

INTERFACE ADAPTER

Loc DIST REVISTONS
A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DI ECR-20-002398 19FEB2020 | M/ Yy
£ ECR-21-121855 23NOV2021 | JWC | TE
F ECR-22-155110 110cT12022 | FZ | JAH
Fi ECR-24-199589 0TFEB2024 | F/ TE
- 2 ’ 21630831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1268
- 1 1 16337182-8 FENCE 1267
- W W 1803078-2 SPACER, PRECISION 1759
T 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1748
- W W 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- W W 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
3 - W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
B A 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
B A 28449081 | SCREW, LOCKING 1799
- 1 1 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
- W W 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
ST [ 1 | 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRINPER - 80
- W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- W W 2119740 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 2 ’ 21630781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- W W 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- W W 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 [338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 4 4 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
- 2 e 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 5%
- 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- W W J11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 6930753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- W W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- W W 1-1803583-17 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- W W 1803515-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
- W W 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) A
- W W 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2 ’ 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2 e 3-28449672-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- W W 2844992-5 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
- 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
- 2 ’ 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
- 1 1 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 2/
- W W 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- W W 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
1 - 1 1 1-2119805-8 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
1 - W 1 1-318059-0 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 W 2 W 4-1633621-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
: : f 7
: : f 6
~ 0| 1 ] 11803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- W W 1-238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W 2 W 5-1803016-3 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
RN 455888-4 | SPACER, CRINPER - >
1 W 2 W 456411-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-170-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR L R R ZTFERZATS — o
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY e % TE quriSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2TFEB201S | NAME ‘
m U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
(‘jg\[g i: PRODUCT SPEC App‘ ‘CQ“‘O’”
@Eg L - SRLICATTON SPEC )
iNg\[ES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151410 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET o REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

mwmwmmmmmﬁﬁmﬁ

[~

RE; = =2 .340.5
_

SEE DETAIL A" <

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) s

44.604+£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

== o |

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

~ = 18.5+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWYN_HN cIPEB20TS > TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 2TFEB2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD CTFEB2015 [NamME ‘
| - G0 Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ @E gﬁfg i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC )
A0mm STROKE 4 pPLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
ANGLES £- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151410
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



